Sr. No.

10.

Managing Committee from February 2024 to February 2027 and their Duties

Name

Rear Adm MK Badhwar
Mr. PK Modi

Mr. PK Gupta

Mr. Abhijit Roy
Mr. DK Jain

Mr. Jatinder Kaul

Dr. BK Rakshit
Ms.Sreemoyee Mazumder
Mrs. Rupali Ghosh

Mr. Arun Singh Negi

Flat
no.

118
502

803

304
305

318

706
610
215

419

Post

President
Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer
Member

Member

Member
Lady Member
Lady Member

Member

Mobile

9868461072
9818648429

9891159741

9811159075
9818648432

9810826439

9810095708
9871775215
9810407905

7011447431

Duties

Over All control & Gardening
Lifts & all Electrical Systems

Office Administration and Staff Management,
Structural Integrity & Civil Repairs, Firefighting
System upkeep & maintenance

Finance & Accounts
Security

Management of Traffic & Car Parking

Water Supply System Management
IT related Services, CC TV Management & Sports
Cultural Affairs & Legal matters

Joint Secretary & House Keeping



