

Managing Committee from February 2024 to February 2027 and their Duties

Sr. No.	Name	Flat no.	Post	Mobile	Duties
1.	Rear Adm MK Badhwar	118	President	9868461072	Over All control & Gardening
2.	Mr. PK Modi	502	Vice President	9818648429	Lifts & all Electrical Systems
3.	Mr. PK Gupta	803	Secretary	9891159741	Office Administration and Staff Management, Structural Integrity & Civil Repairs, Firefighting System upkeep & maintenance
4.	Mr. Abhijit Roy	304	Treasurer	9811159075	Finance & Accounts
5.	Mr. DK Jain	305	Member	9818648432	Security
6.	Mr. Jatinder Kaul	318	Member	9810826439	Management of Traffic & Car Parking
7.	Dr. BK Rakshit	706	Member	9810095708	Water Supply System Management
8.	Ms.Sreemoyee Mazumder	610	Lady Member	9871775215	IT related Services, CC TV Management & Sports
9.	Mrs. Rupali Ghosh	215	Lady Member	9810407905	Cultural Affairs & Legal matters
10.	Mr. Arun Singh Negi	419	Member	7011447431	Joint Secretary & House Keeping